
Fencer Name

AAVIKKO Antti
JUTILA Julius
MÄNNISTÖ Tomi
SUOKAS Samuli

HUUPPONEN Juha
KABULOV Atsamaz
KABULOV George

IKONEN Lauri
KINNUNEN Esapekka
VÄISTÖ Sami

HARWOOD James
KARES Antti
MIKKONEN Antti

JÄNTTI Jan
JÄNTTI Jonas
MIETTINEN Sami

LUMIJÄRVI Juha
TAPONEN Oskari
VUORINEN Juha

RISSANEN Aapo
RISSANEN Joona
SIHVONEN Juho

ANDERSSON Hans
KAAKINEN Aleksi
MARKKULA Henri
ROSENLUND Ville



SRTME
Torni-Turnaus 2023
lauantai 7. tammikuuta 2023 - 10.00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Team Name Club Country Team Rank Notes
1 OULUN MIEKKAILUSEURA OMS FIN 1
2 KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT KUMI FIN 4
3 HABDA HELSINKI HABDA FIN 8
4 YLIOPPILASMIEKKAILIJAT 2 YM FIN 9
5 KUOPION MIEKKAILUSEURA KUMS FIN 13
6 KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT 3 KUMI FIN
7 Pyhan Olavin Miekkailijat POM FIN
8 KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT 2 KUMI FIN



SRTME
Torni-Turnaus 2023
lauantai 7. tammikuuta 2023 - 10.00
FE_FIE_0007

Referee(s):

OULUN MIEKKAILUSEURA OMS / FIN

YLIOPPILASMIEKKAILIJAT 2 YM / FIN

KUOPION MIEKKAILUSEURA KUMS / FIN

KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT 2 KUMI / FIN

Referee(s):

KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT KUMI / FIN

HABDA HELSINKI HABDA / FIN

Pyhan Olavin Miekkailijat POM / FIN

KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT 3 KUMI / FIN



SRTME
Torni-Turnaus 2023
lauantai 7. tammikuuta 2023 - 10.00

6 MARKKULA Henri TAPONEN Oskari 3

5 ROSENLUND Ville VUORINEN Juha 1

4 KAAKINEN Aleksi LUMIJÄRVI Juha 2

6 MARKKULA Henri VUORINEN Juha 1

4 KAAKINEN Aleksi TAPONEN Oskari 3

5 ROSENLUND Ville LUMIJÄRVI Juha 2

4 KAAKINEN Aleksi VUORINEN Juha 1

6 MARKKULA Henri LUMIJÄRVI Juha 2

5 ROSENLUND Ville 45 22 TAPONEN Oskari 3

Referee: KOIVUNEN Pasi (KUMI / FIN)

6 MIETTINEN Sami 1 1 5 5 VUORINEN Juha 3

5 JÄNTTI Jan 9 10 6 1 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 1

4 JÄNTTI Jonas 4 14 11 5 TAPONEN Oskari 2

6 MIETTINEN Sami 5 19 20 9 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 1

4 JÄNTTI Jonas 1 20 25 5 VUORINEN Juha 3

5 JÄNTTI Jan 5 25 30 5 TAPONEN Oskari 2

4 JÄNTTI Jonas 3 28 35 5 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 1

6 MIETTINEN Sami 3 31 40 5 TAPONEN Oskari 2

5 JÄNTTI Jan 10 41 45 5 VUORINEN Juha 3

Referee: KOIVUNEN Pasi (KUMI / FIN)

3 MIETTINEN Sami 0 0 5 5 MARKKULA Henri 6

1 JÄNTTI Jonas 4 4 8 3 KAAKINEN Aleksi 5

2 JÄNTTI Jan 5 9 9 1 ROSENLUND Ville 4

1 JÄNTTI Jonas 8 17 20 11 MARKKULA Henri 6

3 MIETTINEN Sami 1 18 22 2 ROSENLUND Ville 4

2 JÄNTTI Jan 7 25 27 5 KAAKINEN Aleksi 5

1 JÄNTTI Jonas 7 32 33 6 ROSENLUND Ville 4

2 JÄNTTI Jan 2 34 40 7 MARKKULA Henri 6

3 MIETTINEN Sami 1 35 45 5 KAAKINEN Aleksi 5

Referee: KOIVUNEN Pasi (KUMI / FIN)



6 KINNUNEN Esapekka 5 5 4 4 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 3

5 IKONEN Lauri 3 8 10 6 TAPONEN Oskari 1

4 VÄISTÖ Sami 0 8 15 5 VUORINEN Juha 2

6 KINNUNEN Esapekka 4 12 20 5 TAPONEN Oskari 1

4 VÄISTÖ Sami 3 15 25 5 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 3

5 IKONEN Lauri 8 23 29 4 VUORINEN Juha 2

4 VÄISTÖ Sami 4 27 32 3 TAPONEN Oskari 1

6 KINNUNEN Esapekka 4 31 40 8 VUORINEN Juha 2

5 IKONEN Lauri 4 35 45 5 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 3

Referee: KORHONEN Jonni Sebastian (SASÄ / FIN)

6 KINNUNEN Esapekka 1 1 5 5 ROSENLUND Ville 3

5 IKONEN Lauri 2 3 10 5 ANDERSSON Hans 1

4 VÄISTÖ Sami 2 5 15 5 MARKKULA Henri 2

6 KINNUNEN Esapekka 6 11 19 4 ANDERSSON Hans 1

4 VÄISTÖ Sami 1 12 25 6 ROSENLUND Ville 3

5 IKONEN Lauri 3 15 30 5 MARKKULA Henri 2

4 VÄISTÖ Sami 6 21 31 1 ANDERSSON Hans 1

6 KINNUNEN Esapekka 3 24 40 9 MARKKULA Henri 2

5 IKONEN Lauri 2 26 45 5 ROSENLUND Ville 3

Referee: KORHONEN Jonni Sebastian (SASÄ / FIN)

3 IKONEN Lauri MIETTINEN Sami 6

1 KINNUNEN Esapekka JÄNTTI Jan 5

2 VÄISTÖ Sami JÄNTTI Jonas 4

1 KINNUNEN Esapekka MIETTINEN Sami 6

3 IKONEN Lauri JÄNTTI Jonas 4

2 VÄISTÖ Sami JÄNTTI Jan 5

1 KINNUNEN Esapekka JÄNTTI Jonas 4

2 VÄISTÖ Sami MIETTINEN Sami 6

3 IKONEN Lauri 41 45 JÄNTTI Jan 5

Referee: KORHONEN Jonni Sebastian (SASÄ / FIN)



3 JUTILA Julius HUUPPONEN Juha 6

1 SUOKAS Samuli KABULOV George 5

2 AAVIKKO Antti KABULOV Atsamaz 4

1 SUOKAS Samuli HUUPPONEN Juha 6

3 JUTILA Julius KABULOV Atsamaz 4

2 AAVIKKO Antti KABULOV George 5

1 SUOKAS Samuli KABULOV Atsamaz 4

2 AAVIKKO Antti HUUPPONEN Juha 6

3 JUTILA Julius 45 33 KABULOV George 5

Referee: HOVINEN Panu (KUMI / FIN)

6 KARES Antti 1 1 5 5 KABULOV Atsamaz 3

5 HARWOOD James 6 7 10 5 HUUPPONEN Juha 1

4 MIKKONEN Antti 5 12 15 5 KABULOV George 2

6 KARES Antti 6 18 19 4 HUUPPONEN Juha 1

4 MIKKONEN Antti 3 21 25 6 KABULOV Atsamaz 3

5 HARWOOD James 9 30 28 3 KABULOV George 2

4 MIKKONEN Antti 5 35 33 5 HUUPPONEN Juha 1

6 KARES Antti 3 38 40 7 KABULOV George 2

5 HARWOOD James 6 44 43 3 KABULOV Atsamaz 3

Referee: JÄNTTI Jari (KUMS / FIN)

6 KARES Antti 0 0 5 5 JUTILA Julius 3

5 HARWOOD James 7 7 10 5 SUOKAS Samuli 1

4 MIKKONEN Antti 5 12 15 5 AAVIKKO Antti 2

6 KARES Antti 8 20 19 4 SUOKAS Samuli 1

4 MIKKONEN Antti 1 21 25 6 JUTILA Julius 3

5 HARWOOD James 2 23 30 5 AAVIKKO Antti 2

4 MIKKONEN Antti 6 29 35 5 SUOKAS Samuli 1

6 KARES Antti 4 33 40 5 AAVIKKO Antti 2

5 HARWOOD James 2 35 45 5 JUTILA Julius 3

Referee: JÄNTTI Jari (KUMS / FIN)



6 RISSANEN Joona 3 3 5 5 KABULOV George 3

5 RISSANEN Aapo 7 10 7 2 HUUPPONEN Juha 1

4 SIHVONEN Juho 2 12 15 8 KABULOV Atsamaz 2

6 RISSANEN Joona 4 16 20 5 HUUPPONEN Juha 1

4 SIHVONEN Juho 2 18 25 5 KABULOV George 3

5 RISSANEN Aapo 7 25 30 5 KABULOV Atsamaz 2

4 SIHVONEN Juho 5 30 35 5 HUUPPONEN Juha 1

6 RISSANEN Joona 5 35 40 5 KABULOV Atsamaz 2

5 RISSANEN Aapo 6 41 45 5 KABULOV George 3

Referee: HOVINEN Panu (KUMI / FIN)

3 RISSANEN Joona 3 3 5 5 AAVIKKO Antti 6

1 SIHVONEN Juho 1 4 10 5 JUTILA Julius 5

2 RISSANEN Aapo 5 9 15 5 SUOKAS Samuli 4

1 SIHVONEN Juho 0 9 20 5 AAVIKKO Antti 6

3 RISSANEN Joona 9 18 25 5 SUOKAS Samuli 4

2 RISSANEN Aapo 2 20 30 5 JUTILA Julius 5

1 SIHVONEN Juho 5 25 35 5 SUOKAS Samuli 4

2 RISSANEN Aapo 5 30 40 5 AAVIKKO Antti 6

3 RISSANEN Joona 2 32 45 5 JUTILA Julius 5

Referee: HOVINEN Panu (KUMI / FIN)

6 RISSANEN Joona HARWOOD James 3

5 RISSANEN Aapo MIKKONEN Antti 1

4 SIHVONEN Juho KARES Antti 2

6 RISSANEN Joona MIKKONEN Antti 1

4 SIHVONEN Juho HARWOOD James 3

5 RISSANEN Aapo KARES Antti 2

4 SIHVONEN Juho MIKKONEN Antti 1

6 RISSANEN Joona KARES Antti 2

5 RISSANEN Aapo 43 45 HARWOOD James 3

Referee: JÄNTTI Jari (KUMS / FIN)



SRTME
Torni-Turnaus 2023
lauantai 7. tammikuuta 2023 - 10.00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Team Name Club Country Team Rank V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 YLIOPPILASMIEKKAILIJAT 2 YM FIN 9 3 1,00 135 83 +52 Advanced
2 HABDA HELSINKI HABDA FIN 8 3 1,00 135 100 +35 Advanced
3 KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT 3 KUMI FIN 2 0,67 124 131 -7 Advanced
4 OULUN MIEKKAILUSEURA OMS FIN 1 2 0,67 112 121 -9 Advanced
5 KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT KUMI FIN 4 1 0,33 121 130 -9 Advanced
6 KUOPION MIEKKAILUSEURA KUMS FIN 13 1 0,33 121 131 -10 Advanced
7 Pyhan Olavin Miekkailijat POM FIN 0 0,00 116 135 -19 Advanced
8 KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT 2 KUMI FIN 0 0,00 102 135 -33 Advanced



SRTME

Ref: KORHONEN Jonni Sebastian (FIN)

1

Gold Medal

(1) YLIOPPILASMIEKKAILIJAT 2

Ref: KORHONEN Jonni Sebastian (FIN)

1

Ref: HOVINEN Panu (FIN)

2

Semi-Finals

(1) YLIOPPILASMIEKKAILIJAT 2

Ref: HOVINEN Panu (FIN)

1

(4) OULUN MIEKKAILUSEURA

Ref: KOIVUNEN Pasi (FIN)

2

(3) KUOPION MIEKKAILUSEURA

Ref: KORHONEN Jonni Sebastian (FIN)

3

Ref: JÄNTTI Jari (FIN)

4

Table of 8 (Pl. 1-8)

(1) YLIOPPILASMIEKKAILIJAT 2
YM / FIN

(8) KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT 2
KUMI / FIN

KUMI / FIN

(4) OULUN MIEKKAILUSEURA
OMS / FIN

(3) KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT 3
KUMI / FIN

(6) KUOPION MIEKKAILUSEURA
KUMS / FIN

POM / FIN

HABDA / FIN

(3) KUOPION MIEKKAILUSEURA

Ref: HOVINEN Panu (FIN)

1

Bronze Medal

(4) OULUN MIEKKAILUSEURA
OMS / FIN

(3) KUOPION MIEKKAILUSEURA
KUMS / FIN

Ref: JÄNTTI Jari (FIN)

1

Table of 2 (Pl. 5-6)

Ref: KOIVUNEN Pasi (FIN)

1

Ref: JÄNTTI Jari (FIN)

2

Table of 4 (Pl. 5-8)

(8) KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT 2
KUMI / FIN

KUMI / FIN

(6) KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT 3
KUMI / FIN

POM / FIN

(7) KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT 2
1

Table of 2 (Pl. 7-8)

(8) KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT 2
KUMI / FIN



SRTME
Torni-Turnaus 2023
lauantai 7. tammikuuta 2023 - 10.00

6 KINNUNEN Esapekka 0 0 5 5 ROSENLUND Ville 3

5 IKONEN Lauri 3 3 10 5 ANDERSSON Hans 1

4 VÄISTÖ Sami 0 3 15 5 MARKKULA Henri 2

6 KINNUNEN Esapekka 4 7 20 5 ANDERSSON Hans 1

4 VÄISTÖ Sami 3 10 25 5 ROSENLUND Ville 3

5 IKONEN Lauri 4 14 30 5 MARKKULA Henri 2

4 VÄISTÖ Sami 3 17 35 5 ANDERSSON Hans 1

6 KINNUNEN Esapekka 2 19 40 5 MARKKULA Henri 2

5 IKONEN Lauri 5 24 45 5 ROSENLUND Ville 3

Referee: HOVINEN Panu (KUMI / FIN)

6 VUORINEN Juha 5 5 2 2 KABULOV Atsamaz 3

5 TAPONEN Oskari 5 10 9 7 KABULOV George 1

4 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 5 15 12 3 HUUPPONEN Juha 2

6 VUORINEN Juha 5 20 16 4 KABULOV George 1

4 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 5 25 20 4 KABULOV Atsamaz 3

5 TAPONEN Oskari 5 30 21 1 HUUPPONEN Juha 2

4 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 5 35 25 4 KABULOV George 1

6 VUORINEN Juha 5 40 28 3 HUUPPONEN Juha 2

5 TAPONEN Oskari 5 45 29 1 KABULOV Atsamaz 3

Referee: KOIVUNEN Pasi (KUMI / FIN)

3 JÄNTTI Jan 5 5 0 0 KARES Antti 6

1 JÄNTTI Jonas 5 10 3 3 HARWOOD James 5

2 MIETTINEN Sami 5 15 8 5 MIKKONEN Antti 4

1 JÄNTTI Jonas 4 19 12 4 KARES Antti 6

3 JÄNTTI Jan 6 25 15 3 MIKKONEN Antti 4

2 MIETTINEN Sami 5 30 22 7 HARWOOD James 5

1 JÄNTTI Jonas 1 31 26 4 MIKKONEN Antti 4

2 MIETTINEN Sami 9 40 31 5 KARES Antti 6

3 JÄNTTI Jan 5 45 33 2 HARWOOD James 5

Referee: KORHONEN Jonni Sebastian (SASÄ / FIN)



6 AAVIKKO Antti 5 5 2 2 RISSANEN Joona 3

5 JUTILA Julius 5 10 2 0 SIHVONEN Juho 1

4 SUOKAS Samuli 5 15 9 7 RISSANEN Aapo 2

6 AAVIKKO Antti 5 20 9 0 SIHVONEN Juho 1

4 SUOKAS Samuli 5 25 14 5 RISSANEN Joona 3

5 JUTILA Julius 5 30 16 2 RISSANEN Aapo 2

4 SUOKAS Samuli 5 35 19 3 SIHVONEN Juho 1

6 AAVIKKO Antti 5 40 21 2 RISSANEN Aapo 2

5 JUTILA Julius 5 45 25 4 RISSANEN Joona 3

Referee: JÄNTTI Jari (KUMS / FIN)

3 TAPONEN Oskari 2 2 5 5 MARKKULA Henri 6

1 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 2 4 10 5 ROSENLUND Ville 5

2 VUORINEN Juha 3 7 15 5 KAAKINEN Aleksi 4

1 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 2 9 20 5 MARKKULA Henri 6

3 TAPONEN Oskari 6 15 25 5 KAAKINEN Aleksi 4

2 VUORINEN Juha 2 17 30 5 ROSENLUND Ville 5

1 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 5 22 35 5 KAAKINEN Aleksi 4

2 VUORINEN Juha 1 23 40 5 MARKKULA Henri 6

3 TAPONEN Oskari 4 27 45 5 ROSENLUND Ville 5

Referee: KORHONEN Jonni Sebastian (SASÄ / FIN)

3 JUTILA Julius 5 5 0 0 MIETTINEN Sami 6

1 SUOKAS Samuli 5 10 4 4 JÄNTTI Jan 5

2 AAVIKKO Antti 5 15 8 4 JÄNTTI Jonas 4

1 SUOKAS Samuli 5 20 15 7 MIETTINEN Sami 6

3 JUTILA Julius 5 25 15 0 JÄNTTI Jonas 4

2 AAVIKKO Antti 5 30 19 4 JÄNTTI Jan 5

1 SUOKAS Samuli 5 35 24 5 JÄNTTI Jonas 4

2 AAVIKKO Antti 3 38 24 0 MIETTINEN Sami 6

3 JUTILA Julius 5 43 29 5 JÄNTTI Jan 5

Referee: HOVINEN Panu (KUMI / FIN)



6 AAVIKKO Antti 4 4 5 5 MARKKULA Henri 3

5 JUTILA Julius 6 10 7 2 KAAKINEN Aleksi 1

4 SUOKAS Samuli 4 14 15 8 ROSENLUND Ville 2

6 AAVIKKO Antti 2 16 20 5 KAAKINEN Aleksi 1

4 SUOKAS Samuli 1 17 25 5 MARKKULA Henri 3

5 JUTILA Julius 11 28 26 1 ROSENLUND Ville 2

4 SUOKAS Samuli 7 35 33 7 KAAKINEN Aleksi 1

6 AAVIKKO Antti 3 38 36 3 ROSENLUND Ville 2

5 JUTILA Julius 7 45 43 7 MARKKULA Henri 3

Referee: KORHONEN Jonni Sebastian (SASÄ / FIN)

6 KABULOV George 5 5 4 4 IKONEN Lauri 3

5 KABULOV Atsamaz 5 10 6 2 KINNUNEN Esapekka 1

4 HUUPPONEN Juha 3 13 15 9 VÄISTÖ Sami 2

6 KABULOV George 7 20 17 2 KINNUNEN Esapekka 1

4 HUUPPONEN Juha 5 25 19 2 IKONEN Lauri 3

5 KABULOV Atsamaz 5 30 25 6 VÄISTÖ Sami 2

4 HUUPPONEN Juha 5 35 29 4 KINNUNEN Esapekka 1

6 KABULOV George 5 40 36 7 VÄISTÖ Sami 2

5 KABULOV Atsamaz 5 45 43 7 IKONEN Lauri 3

Referee: KOIVUNEN Pasi (KUMI / FIN)

3 RISSANEN Aapo 5 5 0 0 HUUPPONEN Juha 6

1 SIHVONEN Juho 4 9 10 10 KABULOV George 5

2 RISSANEN Joona 5 14 15 5 KABULOV Atsamaz 4

1 SIHVONEN Juho 3 17 19 4 HUUPPONEN Juha 6

3 RISSANEN Aapo 4 21 25 6 KABULOV Atsamaz 4

2 RISSANEN Joona 6 27 30 5 KABULOV George 5

1 SIHVONEN Juho 4 31 35 5 KABULOV Atsamaz 4

2 RISSANEN Joona 9 40 40 5 HUUPPONEN Juha 6

3 RISSANEN Aapo 5 45 43 3 KABULOV George 5

Referee: JÄNTTI Jari (KUMS / FIN)



3 JÄNTTI Jan 5 5 1 1 VUORINEN Juha 6

1 JÄNTTI Jonas 5 10 9 8 TAPONEN Oskari 5

2 MIETTINEN Sami 2 12 13 4 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 4

1 JÄNTTI Jonas 8 20 17 4 VUORINEN Juha 6

3 JÄNTTI Jan 4 24 20 3 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 4

2 MIETTINEN Sami 6 30 24 4 TAPONEN Oskari 5

1 JÄNTTI Jonas 5 35 32 8 LUMIJÄRVI Juha 4

2 MIETTINEN Sami 4 39 36 4 VUORINEN Juha 6

3 JÄNTTI Jan 6 45 43 7 TAPONEN Oskari 5

Referee: HOVINEN Panu (KUMI / FIN)



SRTME
Torni-Turnaus 2023
lauantai 7. tammikuuta 2023 - 10.00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country
1 HABDA HELSINKI HABDA FIN
2 YLIOPPILASMIEKKAILIJAT 2 YM FIN
3 KUOPION MIEKKAILUSEURA KUMS FIN
4 OULUN MIEKKAILUSEURA OMS FIN
5 Pyhan Olavin Miekkailijat POM FIN
6 KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT KUMI FIN
7 KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT 2 KUMI FIN
8 KUOPION MIEKKAILIJAT 3 KUMI FIN



SRTME
Torni-Turnaus 2023
lauantai 7. tammikuuta 2023 - 10.00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Poule T8 Semi Bronze Gold 5-8 5-6 7-8
HOVINEN Panu FIN Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
JÄNTTI Jari FIN Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOIVUNEN Pasi FIN Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KORHONEN Jonni Sebastian FIN B Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 8
Total participants: 8
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 2

FIN: 25 participants
NZL: 1 participants


